
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 22 January 2019 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

183(v4)  
------ 

Emergency Question  

 

To ask the Minister for Economy and Transport: 

Rhun ap Iorwerth (Ynys Môn): Will the Minister make a statement in response to 

the announcement regarding Wylfa Newydd? 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call the Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to 

the First Minister after Question 2. 

  

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Deputy Minister and Chief Whip: Making Wales a 

Nation of Sanctuary - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/22-01-2019/
http://www.assembly.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=618&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement


4 Statement by the Minister for Environment, Energy and Rural 

Affairs: Welsh Government Support for Forestry in Wales - 

Postponed 

(0 mins)   

5 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Healthy 

Weight: Healthy Wales – Our National Ambitions to Prevent and 

Reduce Obesity in Wales - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

6 The Adult Placement (Service Providers and Responsible 

Individuals) (Wales) Regulations 2019 - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

7 The Regulated Advocacy Services (Service Providers and 

Responsible Individuals) (Wales) Regulations 2019  - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

8 The Regulated Fostering Services (Service Providers and 

Responsible Individuals) (Wales) Regulations 2019  - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

9 Statement by the First Minister: Update on the UK Government's 

Proposals for EU Withdrawal 

(30 mins)   

10 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: The 

Impact of a No-Deal Brexit on our Health and Care Services 

(45 mins)   

11 Statement by the Minister for Economy and Transport: The Impact 

of a No-Deal Brexit on Transportation 

(45 mins)   



12 Statement by the Minister for Environment, Energy and Rural 

Affairs: The Impact of a No-Deal Brexit on the Environment, 

Agriculture and Fisheries 

(45 mins)   

13 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Local Government: 

Preparing our Public Services for a No-Deal Brexit - Civil 

Contingencies 

(45 mins)   

14 Statement by the Counsel General and Brexit Minister: The Impact 

of a No-Deal Brexit on Wales 

(45 mins)   

15 The Abolition of the Right to Buy and Associated Rights (Wales) 

Act 2018 (Consequential Amendments and Savings Provisions) 

Regulations 2019 

(15 mins)   

NDM6939 – Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5 

1.  Approves that the draft The Abolition of the Right to Buy and Associated Rights 

(Wales) Act 2018 (Consequential Amendments and Savings Provisions) Regulations 

2019 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 

10/12/2018. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee Report 

16 Voting Time 

   

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld11961/sub-ld11961-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld11961-em/sub-ld11961-em-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12033/cr-ld12033-e.pdf


The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 23 January 2019 



First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 
17/01/2019 for answer on 22/01/2019 

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

Michelle Brown North Wales

OAQ53273 

(e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of why the rate of sex attacks in Wales is 

higher than the UK average?

1

Leanne Wood Rhondda

OAQ53272 

(e)

How has the Welsh Government responded to figures showing that Wales has the highest 

incarceration rate in western Europe?

2

Jayne Bryant Newport West

OAQ53276 

(e)

What discussions has the Welsh Government had with the UK Government on offender rates in 

Wales?

3

Mark Reckless South Wales East

OAQ53269 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on how the Welsh Government plans to relieve traffic 

congestion around Newport?

4

Hefin David Caerphilly

OAQ53227 

(e)

What action has the Welsh Government taken to enhance the public sphere in Wales?

5

Nick Ramsay Monmouth

OAQ53239 

(e)

6

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



How is the Welsh Government working with the UK Government and others in progressing plans 

for a Chepstow bypass?

Helen Mary Jones Mid and West Wales

OAQ53267 

(e)

What discussions has the First Minister had in light of figures showing that Wales has the 

highest imprisonment rate in western Europe?

7

Caroline Jones South Wales West

OAQ53275 

(e)

How will the Welsh Government improve public health in South Wales West?

8

Mohammad Asghar South Wales East

OAQ53231 

(e)

What plans does the First Minister have to improve working conditions for teachers?

9

John Griffiths Newport East

OAQ53248 

(e)

What further action will the Welsh Government take to support city and town centre 

regeneration?

10

Mandy Jones North Wales

OAQ53252 

(e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to promote home ownership? 

11

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OAQ53226 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on support for those who previously received the Welsh 

independent living grant?

12

Rhianon Passmore Islwyn

OAQ53274 

(e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to improve child and adolescent mental health services in 

Islwyn? 

13

Pack Page 2



Rhun ap Iorwerth Ynys MônOAQ53270 

(w)

Will the First Minister make a statement in response to the recent announcement regarding 

Wylfa Newydd?

14

Sian Gwenllian Arfon

OAQ53268 

(w)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the north Wales growth deal?

15

Pack Page 3


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 22 January 2019 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5419 

183  
------ 

Emergency Question 

The item started at 13.30 

To ask the Minister for Economy and Transport: 

Rhun ap Iorwerth (Ynys Môn): Will the Minister make a statement in response to the 

announcement regarding Wylfa Newydd? 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.53 

The first 7 questions were asked. Questions 2 and 7 were grouped together for 

answer. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask questions to the First 

Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.51 

3 Statement by the Deputy Minister and Chief Whip: Making Wales a 

Nation of Sanctuary - Postponed  

This item was postponed 

http://senedd.tv/


4 Statement by the Minister for Environment, Energy and Rural Affairs: 

Welsh Government Support for Forestry in Wales - Postponed  

This item was postponed 

5 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Healthy 

Weight: Healthy Wales – Our National Ambitions to Prevent and Reduce 

Obesity in Wales - Postponed  

This item was postponed 

6 The Adult Placement (Service Providers and Responsible Individuals) 

(Wales) Regulations 2019 - Postponed  

This item was postponed 

7 The Regulated Advocacy Services (Service Providers and Responsible 

Individuals) (Wales) Regulations 2019  - Postponed  

This item was postponed 

8 The Regulated Fostering Services (Service Providers and Responsible 

Individuals) (Wales) Regulations 2019  - Postponed  

This item was postponed 

9 Statement by the First Minister: Update on the UK Government's 

Proposals for EU Withdrawal  

The item started at 15.31 

10 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: The Impact of 

a No-Deal Brexit on our Health and Care Services  

The item started at 16.08 



11 Statement by the Minister for Economy and Transport: The Impact of a 

No-Deal Brexit on Transportation  

The item started at 16.50 

12 Statement by the Minister for Environment, Energy and Rural Affairs: 

The Impact of a No-Deal Brexit on the Environment, Agriculture and 

Fisheries  

The item started at 17.34 

13 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Local Government: 

Preparing our Public Services for a No-Deal Brexit - Civil 

Contingencies  

The item started at 18.19 

14 Statement by the Counsel General and Brexit Minister: The Impact of a 

No-Deal Brexit on Wales  

The item started at 18.48 

15 The Abolition of the Right to Buy and Associated Rights (Wales) Act 

2018 (Consequential Amendments and Savings Provisions) 

Regulations 2019  

The item started at 19.34 

NDM6939 – Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5 

1. Approves that the draft The Abolition of the Right to Buy and Associated Rights 

(Wales) Act 2018 (Consequential Amendments and Savings Provisions) Regulations 

2019 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 10/12/2018. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375


16 Voting Time  

There was no voting time. 

The meeting concluded at 19.37 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 23 January 2019


